
R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

Safety information

Alarm system

Monitoring system

CERN

Introduction



CERN Safety Alarm Monitoring

= CSAM
R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

Introduction



Fire    CDIN-00052    B104-R-02

Hard-wired
network

Computer-based
network

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

Background



Transmission System

Technical Data
Interface

Safety Alarm Detection
Interface

Safety Alarm
Transmission

Redundant

Safety &
Technical

Alarm
Transmission

Central Alarm Display Human Computer
Interface

Supervision

Local Alarm
Display

Safety Actions

Reference
Database

(Configuration)

Data Exchange
Protocol

Event Logging
System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

Functional diagram



☛  Market Survey

☛ Technical Specification

☛ Invitation to tender

 CONTRACT

Commercial aspects

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

Prototyping



International Standards =
              Systematic approach

Standards

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



Functional Safety =
             Confidence in your system

Standards

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

Z z z



Standards

Commercial

Prototyping

2000 2001 2002 2003

Market Survey

Technical Specification
Invitation  to Tender

Application
Training

Strategy

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

Contract Follow-up

Design / Pilot installation / Final Installation & Validation

Contract signed

LHC 1st
beam



Current System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



Future System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



Current System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



Future System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

"Control" Gigabit Ethernet Network"Control" Gibabit Ethernet Network

TDS
Middleware

"Safety" Gigabit Ethernet Network
for SAT

SCADA

Local
Synoptic

SIE

ME

N S

PLC
Zone Master

Slave PLC Slave PLC Slave PLC

SIEM

EN S

PLC
SCR

Synoptic
Panel

LoggingAlarms
Mimic

Diagrams
LoggingAlarms

Mimic
Diagrams

Reference
DataBase

TCP/IP

CERN Safety Zone

x 34
CDIN CGAZ Relay

Configuration

Supervision

Industrial Ethernet

Optical
Redundant

Module

Available from SCR/TCR



Current System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



Current System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



Future System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

4 alarms



Future System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

B40-5-002



Future System

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

23:11:15 Fire Detector CDIN-00052 MEY-Z-22-B-0287-R-02 Smoke concentration too high came

23:11:15 Fire Detector CDIN-00052 MEY-Z-22-B-0287-R-02 Smoke concentration too high came

23:11:15 Fire Detector CDIN-00052 PREV-Z-10-B-0112-R-04 Smoke concentration too high came

Fr. 12/05/1999

04:11:15 Fire Detector CDIN-00052 MEY-Z-22-B-0287-R-02 Smoke concentration too high came

05:11:16 Fire Detector CDIN-00052 PREV-Z-10-B-0112-R-04 Smoke concentration too high came

12:12:45 Lift blockage AS-0058 MEY-B-0504-- Lift blocked came

15:14:02 Dead Man HM-Z29 MEY-Z29 Dead Man went

15:16:15 Flooding Det.      INOND-863-E-T SPS-B-862-R-05 Flooding Detected came

CERN Safety Alarm System - Messages display

         Time                      Type                       Identifier          Location          Description          Direction

Comments Old List New List ChronicleSelection Ack All

Fr. 13.05.1999
      00:01:20

Ack

Selected
Message

All Messages

Selection Criteria: Chronicle

15:16:15 Flooding Det. INOND-863-E-T       SPS-B-862-R-05 Flooding Detected                          came15:16:15 Flooding Det. INOND-863-E-T       SPS-B-862-R-05 Flooding Detected                          came



Prototype

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop



What has been done ?

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

• Market Survey out

• User Requirements written

• Prototype operational

• Analysis of technical solutions

• Applicable standards identified



What‘s next ?

R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

 Technical Specification

• User Requirements validated

• Interface Control Document

• Safety Requirements

• Safety Equipment Database
• Contract Execution Strategy



R. Nunes, C. Soler, S. GrauJanuary 2000,  3rd ST Workshop

• Visit the prototype at
Prevessin B-865 R14

• Visit the CSAM Homepage:

http://nicewww.cern.ch/st/mo/CSAM/CSAM.htm

Additional Information

• Paper


